© 2016 CINgroup 1.866.218.1003 - CINcompass (www.cincompass.com)

Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Virginia, Alexandria Division

| IN RE: | Case No |
|------------------|------------|
| IYM Services LLC | Chapter 11 |
| Debtor(s) | • |

COVER SHEET FOR LIST OF CREDITORS

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the master mailing list of creditors submitted either on computer diskette or by a typed hard copy in scannable format, with Request for Waiver attached, is a true , correct, and complete listing to the best of my knowledge.

I further acknowledge that (1) the accuracy and completeness in preparing the creditor listing are the shared responsibility of the debtor and the debtor's attorney, (2) the court will rely on the creditor listing for all mailings, and (3) that the various schedules and statements required by the Bankruptcy Rules are not used for mailing purposes.

| schedules and statements required by the Bankruptcy Rules are not used for mailing purposes. |
|---|
| Master mailing list of creditors submitted via: |
| (a) <u>Computer diskette listing a total of 10 creditors; or 10 creditors</u> |
| (b) scannable hard copy, with Request for Waiver attached, consisting of pages listing a total of creditors |
| /s/ Ibtihaj Awakelkariem |
| Debtor |
| |
| Joint Debtor |
| Date: November 3, 2016 |
| [Check if applicable] Creditor(s) with foreign addresses included on disk/hard copy. |

Can Capital 2015 Vaughn Rd NW Ste 500 Kennesaw, GA 30144-7831

Clinlab 116 Treemont Dr Orange City, FL 32763-7953

Financial Pacific Leasing 33455 S 344th St Ste 300 Federal Way, WA 98001

HSR-Capmead Sterling LLC c/o Offit Kurman 4800 Montgomery Ave Bethesda, MD 20816-3018

Ironwood Finance 800 N Shoreline Blvd Ste 2460 Corpus Christi, TX 78401-3700

Laboratory Corporation of America c/o Randolph Boyd 13 E Main St Apt Stteet Richmond, VA 23219-2109

Neil Grossman c/o Pillsbury Winthrop 4 Embarcadero Ctr Fl 22 San Francisco, CA 94111-5998 Roche Diagnostics Corporation c/o David Gouger 7834 Forest Hill Ave Richmond, VA 23225-1974

Sunrise MedicaL C/O Elliot Jay Marsden 1 N Charles St Ste 2300 Baltimore, MD 21201-3759

Wolters Kluwer 4829 Innovation Way Chicago, IL 60682-0048 Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 9

| | | Document | Page 4 of 9 | |
|------|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| Fill | in this information to identif | y your case: | | |
| | ited States Bankruptcy Court fo | | | |
| EA: | STERN DISTRICT OF VIRGIN | | | |
| Cas | se number (if known) | Cł | napter <u>11</u> | ☐ Check if this an amended filing |
| V (| ore space is needed, attach a | on for Non-Individuals a separate sheet to this form. On the top of a cument, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms | any additional pages, write the de | ruptcy 4/16 btor's name and case number (if known). For |
| 1. | Debtor's name | IYM Services LLC | | |
| 2. | All other names debtor used in the last 8 years | | | |
| | Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names | Clinical Laboratory Center | | |
| 3. | Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) | 27-1436414 | | |
| 4. | Debtor's address | Principal place of business | Mailing addres business | s, if different from principal place of |
| | | 46440 Benedict Dr Ste 104 | | |
| | | Sterling, VA 20164-6602 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code | DO Box Numb | per, Street, City, State & ZIP Code |
| | | · | | • |
| | | County | Location of prii place of busine | ncipal assets, if different from principal ess |
| | | | Number, Street, | City, State & ZIP Code |
| 5. | Debtor's website (URL) | | | |

☐ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

■ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Type of debtor

Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9 Case number (if known)

Debtor

IYM Services LLC

| 7. | Describe debtor's business | A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above | | | | | | | |
|-----|--|---|--|---------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11)) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | an Industry Classifica rts.gov/four-digit-nation | | digit code that best descr naics-codes. | ribes debtor. | |
| 8. | Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing? | Check of Cha | pter 7 pter 9 pter 11. <i>Cl</i> | neck al | less than \$2,566,05 The debtor is a sma business debtor, att and federal income U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B) A plan is being filed Acceptances of the accordance with 11 The debtor is requir Exchange Commiss attachment to Volur Form 201A) with thi | 50 (amount subject of all business debtor ach the most rectax return or if all or all with this petition plan were solicited U.S.C. § 1126(b) and to file periodic sion according to the action for the storm. | ed prepetition from one or | 9 and every 3 years § 101(51D). If the dient of operations, cot exist, follow the properties of creating and 10Q) with the rities Exchange Act Bankruptcy under Communications of the second of the se | after that). ebtor is a small ash-flow statement, rocedure in 11 ditors, in Securities and of 1934. File the chapter 11 (Official |
| 9. | Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? | ■ No. | | | | | | | |
| | If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list. | | District District | | | When When | | number | |
| 10. | Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? | ■ No □ Yes. | | | | | | | |
| | List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list | | Debtor District | | | When | Relatio | onship number, if known | |

Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9 Case number (if known)

| 11. | Why is the case filed in this district? | Check all that apply: | | | | | | | |
|-----|---|---|---|---------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|
| | uns district? | Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days imm preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. | | | | | | | |
| | | | bankruptcy | case concerning deb | otor's affiliate, general partner, or partners | hip is pending in this district. | | | |
| 12. | Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal | ■ No | Answer b | elow for each propert | y that needs immediate attention. Attach | additional sheets if needed. | | | |
| | property that needs immediate attention? | | Why doe | es the property need | apply.) | | | | |
| | | | ☐ It pose | es or is alleged to pos | e a threat of imminent and identifiable haz | zard to public health or safety. | | | |
| | | | What i | s the hazard? | | | | | |
| | | | ☐ It need | ds to be physically sec | cured or protected from the weather. | | | | |
| | | | | | s or assets that could quickly deteriorate oneat, dairy, produce, or securities-related | or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options). | | | |
| | | | ☐ Other | | | | | | |
| | | | Where is | the property? | N. J. O. J. | | | | |
| | | | lo the nr | operty insured? | Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Coo | de | | | |
| | | | □ No | operty insured? | | | | | |
| | | | | Incurance agency | | | | | |
| | | | ☐ Yes. | Insurance agency | | | | | |
| | | | | Contact name | | | | | |
| | | | | Phone | | | | | |
| | Statistical and admini | strative i | nformation | | | | | | |
| 13. | | | Check one: | | | | | | |
| | available funds | | ■ Funds w | ill be available for dist | ribution to unsecured creditors. | | | | |
| | | | ☐ After any | administrative expen | ses are paid, no funds will be available to | unsecured creditors. | | | |
| 14. | Estimated number of creditors | ■ 1-49 □ 50-9 □ 100- | 9 | | ☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10.001-25.000 | ☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000 | | | |
| | | ☐ 200- | | | , , | , | | | |
| 15. | Estimated Assets | □ \$50, □ \$100 | \$50,000 001 - \$100,),001 - \$500),001 - \$1 m | 0,000 | □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | ☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion | | | |
| 16. | Estimated liabilities | □ \$50 ■ \$100 | \$50,000 ,001 - \$100,),001 - \$500),001 - \$1 m | 0,000 | ☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million ☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million ☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | ☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion | | | |

Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Page 7 of 9 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor

IYM Services LLC

| Declaration, and Signatures | |
|---|---|
| is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a s, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. | a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment |
| The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the de I have examined the information in this petition and have a re I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true at Executed on November 3, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY | btor. easonable belief that the information is trued and correct. |
| X /s/ Ibtihaj Awakelkariem Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Managing member | Ibtihaj Awakelkariem Printed name |
| X /s/ Bennett Brown Signature of attorney for debtor Bennett Brown Printed name The Law Office of Bennett A Brown | Date November 3, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY |
| S | is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a , or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the de I have examined the information in this petition and have a real I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true at Executed on November 3, 2016 MM / DD / YYYYY X /s/ Ibtihaj Awakelkariem Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Managing member X /s/ Bennett Brown Signature of attorney for debtor Bennett Brown Printed name |

Email address

bennett@pcgalaxy.com

Bar number and State

Contact phone

12583

3905 Railroad Ave Ste 200N Fairfax, VA 22030-3933

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Firm name

Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

| Fill in this information to identify the case | 9: | |
|---|--|---------------------|
| Debtor name IYM Services LLC | | |
| United States Bankruptcy Court for the: | EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA, ALEXANDRIA DIVISION | Check if this is an |
| Case number (if known): | | amended filing |

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

| Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code | Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact | Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed | Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. | | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|-----------------|--|
| | | contracts) | | Total claim, if partially secured | Deduction for value of collateral or setoff | Unsecured claim | |
| Can Capital 2015 Vaughn Rd NW Ste 500 Kennesaw, GA 30144-7831 | | Bank loan | | | | \$23,000.00 | |
| Clinlab 116 Treemont Dr Orange City, FL 32763-7953 | | Trade debt | | | | \$5,000.00 | |
| Financial Pacific Leasing 33455 S 344th St Ste 300 Federal Way, WA 98001 | | Unpaid rent | | | | \$26,000.00 | |
| HSR-Capmead Sterling LLC c/o Offit Kurman 4800 Montgomery Ave Bethesda, MD 20816-3018 | | Unpaid rent | Unliquidated Disputed | | | \$14,000.00 | |
| Ironwood Finance 800 N Shoreline Blvd Ste 2460 Corpus Christi, TX 78401-3700 | | Trade debt | | | | \$5,000.00 | |
| Laboratory Corporation of America c/o Randolph Boyd 13 E Main St Apt Stteet Richmond, VA 23219-2109 | | Trade debt | | | | \$67,090.00 | |

Case 16-13755-BFK Doc 1 Filed 11/03/16 Entered 11/03/16 16:35:57 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 9

Debtor IYM Services LLC Case number (if known)
Name

| Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code | Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact | Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government | Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed | claim is partially secure | cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amour toff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value of collateral or setoff | nt and deduction for |
|---|--|---|---|---------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Neil Grossman c/o Pillsbury Winthrop 4 Embarcadero Ctr Fl 22 San Francisco, CA 94111-5998 | | Trade debt | | | | \$10,000.00 |
| Roche Diagnostics Corporation c/o David Gouger 7834 Forest Hill Ave Richmond, VA 23225-1974 | | Trade debt | | | | \$15,000.00 |
| Sunrise MedicaL C/O Elliot Jay Marsden 1 N Charles St Ste 2300 Baltimore, MD 21201-3759 | | Trade debt | | | | \$5,000.00 |
| Wolters Kluwer 4829 Innovation Way Chicago, IL 60682-0048 | | Trade debt | | | | \$1,156.00 |